· ·	* 4			1. 1 pd.	1	-
VA TIONALI ASSESSIII	2111 ( 121117 5	cipices. willson	w. 8408	21818000	1	-
Dute In: 11 08 9020		Jet description	. · Dute &	Timo Completed	Dono!	
Rei No: M/ha (1-2)	Dalland	SAS c-Illing		1	1.0	
Vel No. (17)	0084417	E-mail(6)als this, Alo	tlus)		13	*
0.04 06 08 903	- 11t-17	1-Motor Claim Vori				
O'O V. ABLOX LADYT	14:21	1-Motor W/O (William				1114 [315
()) (TP) Reporting Only			1			1
VIII.		1-Plioto Uploaded	- Industrial		1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	
OD Language		AssessmenuSurvey R	- Tropas	.IVIII w		141 1001 1041
1,15  uznici;	MATERIAL PROPERTY.	. Ass'l Report by Pax	Hand to Olyne	TYPINIZ	Paxi	)
Protorrod Wkup 1140 Azzlati V		O FINAD		Ion-INC()		
	Veli Noi 39	CSIOIR	Teli	The state of the s	)	
Owner / Drivers ( .		1./		Typo: (	. ).	
Policy No: (	) Perli	The same of the sa	101	-Timet	)	
Construied by i			and the same of th	: 21-79%. P:	80-1001/1	<u> </u>
Insured/Driver Llotallity: (	%) [N	lote-Est Slows (WO): Jorronty: YAS ( )/	NO( )			
Year of Registrolluni (	Londing; \$1,00	1011011011	)		THE PERSON NAMED IN	Martina mar
13xcc35; (\$ ' )	THE PARTY OF THE P	WELL THE	TUSH PULLED TO	<b>验</b> 包以7次均5	3871694 WILL	V.
Canalyalkalkakkakkakkak ( ) Yalle-in Guytomar i	PHINKTER MANINES UN	mation articly Conide	1 Yushes laun	10 to for of ropt	יוסתי	*
( ) Walle-In Cascomer 1	to a-mall Insure	Y URGENTLY,				)
·	***************************************	) ON 1 ( . ) EAV 10	) : Towing	Col	THE WAY TO A TO	ALL TO THE PARTY.
Drive-In ( )/"lowed-In	WANTE THE THE TANK OF THE TANK		HILLERANGE	<b>的加加加</b>	THE WALLES	51693
Triories appropriate the control of	1833 E LATINIEL CONTON	Contrad Cr ( )	0/3)/04(3/1)0/4/13	, which is a second sec	1	-
1) Apply for Transport Allo		(1)				
2) QO Choole/ Post Requir	map conon	( · )	1 1	**	11	
3) Uplood Resurvey Photo	ICEBUTE COSCS A	VVV		· 11	named incommendation	Standard Stan
Injury :		THE PARTY OF THE P	TOTAL PARTICULAR OF THE STATE O	的知识的知识	2000 CENTER OF THE PARTY OF THE	717:1
	SAESA WASANIA SAESA		STATE SULL STATE S	AISAN XIDA DATA UNIT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
706514889488 S\$29.8908.4555190	1865/1977/107/11 10 17					
			1			
					, 1 1	-lawrence (
	7	The state of the s	MUNCASIMI ANNUAN			Alley Mailphi
1000000	11/1)		如蘇松斯	11/1/19 (25 9)1	PANAL TENE	VAII 20
NA2103,567	acorezinikankovakani	TESTIVITATION TO THE TESTIVA OF THE	Mil Apaldani lwp	rement (\$100)	THQ (110)	
		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	All Abdicant	רון נועדעפֿץ	2110	
Driver/Owner:		-	3) PT   Pollogathion	TO HOLD MA (MICH THE BOWAN (IN COLUMN  THE	OJinziw)	
Contact No:		1	() Lift In in this non-		3160	
			1) HILLODA + 8)			
Darnäged Portion!			OUT TO VEGICALITY	TTAL Allowshur	33	
OC Checked by (Bugn-In	-Churno):	· · · · ·	NSI Courlery Co	r/Tp1Allowanda	\$10 \$20	
OC Checked of Courter		THE THIRTY THE TAXABLE TO THE	Her my Trouble	Inspection	197 22	
	<b>385.34</b> 6373.25	次之际的现代对 经	TE (HILLIAD &	Inspection   Lize of Coordinate   Author of the coordinate   Coordinat	30	DYMEY!
Value of Carlot State of Carlo	1	I was to was a superior of the	fillo of colle	لم الم	to Chartes	FEMILES
Sul-1t			Invotes duted		A. S.	
112/10				16/1		
see at 101	1	•*				

t

SN08218B0004-01 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 11/08/2021 17:01 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 2 (11/08/2021 17:13 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 11/08/2021 17:01 (SGT) Date of Accident 06/08/2021 14:21 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Bedok Central, Singapore Additional Location Information **BLK 215 CARPARK** Country/State of Loss Singapore

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SBE8123B

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner **LUM AH LIANG** NRIC No SXXXX479G Email Address mitch\_ong\_wei@hotmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-91474813 Alternative Phone No +65-91474813

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Mercedes Model E250 Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 1991

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number DMPCSNW00040932100 Cover Note Number

### DRIVER

Name of Driver ONG WEI MITCHELL NRIC No SXXXX332D

Date Of Birth Occupation	02/10/1995 Indoor
Date Of Driving Pass	10/10/2016
Driving experience	4 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-91474813
Alt. Phone Number	•
Email Address	mitch_ong_wei@hotmail.com
Address	64 JALAN HAJI ALIAS
Address complement	
Postcode	
Is the driver the policyholder?	
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured  Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No
vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	¥
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Side Swipe
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	,
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	N
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
PASSENGER 1	
Name	LUM AH LIANG
Gender	Female
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	
Was there any audio recorded?	No
DETAILS OF OTHE	ER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SGR5107R
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	*
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Private car

-Name of Driver	FAHAD
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-96204302
Address	-
Address complement	14
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

### INJURED 1

INJURED I	
Name of injured person Gender	LUM AH LIANG Female
Phone No	Ē.
Address	е.
Address Complement	*
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	41
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	=
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person	ONG WEI MITCHELL
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-91474813
Address	-
Address Complement	<u>=</u>
Post Code	_
Approximate Age Years Old	Ī
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SEIGHT INSORT
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
and injured controjed to neophar by diffibulance:	INO

# SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Personnel

& Time

Sketch Plan

Vehicle A-SBE8173B Vehicle B. SARSIDAR

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

BUDOK CHAPPER

Describe Circumstances of the Accident on the above mentioned date, time and location, I was driving out from the parking lot. There was an unknown vehicle coming out from another parking lot thus I stop my vehicle for the unknown vehicle to proceed. Suddenly, I fest an impact from the year of my stationary vehicle, when I alighted from my vehicle, I realise vehicle B (SGR5107F) had collided onto the rear left portion of my yehicle. my mum and I felt unwell the next day so we went to our family physician clinic to seck consultation and was given 2 days mc each.

### Declaration

WWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Venicle A)
Date of Accident: 06 08 2021 (dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: 2 30 (24-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No.: SBE8123B Vehicle Make & Model: mercedes E750
*Transmission: o Manual Auto *C.c: 7.0
Exact location of Accident: Carpary of BIK 215 Bedok central
Policyholder's Name: Lum Ah Ligna NRIC/FIN/REG No.: S17724796
*Policyholder's email address: mitch - ong - wii @ hotmail. com
Driver's Name: Ong Wei Mitchell NRIC/FIN/REG No.: S96353320
*Driver's email address: mitch - ong - wei @ Notmail . com
Driver's Contact No.: 9147 4813 Company Contact No (If any):
Date of birth: 02 - 10 - 1995
Driver's Address: 64 Jalan Haji Alias S(268508)
Insurance Company: China Taiping
Policy No.: DMPCSNW00040432100 Type of Coverage: Comprehesive / Third Party / Third Party, Fire & Theft
Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please <u>CIRCLE</u> one only)
Owner /Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify:
What do you wish to claim? (Please <u>TICK</u> one only)
o Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against )/ o Reporting (For Record Purpose )
Tyce of Accident
o Chain Collision o Head To Rear o Side Swipe or Other Tear to flar
Occupation (nature job) & Indoor / o Outdoor *No. of Passengers / Including Driver): O2
*Passanger Name: Lum Ah Liang Gender: Male / Female
*Passanger Name: Gender: Male / Female
Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of accident)
o Clear & Dry / o Raining & Wet / o After-Rain & Wet / o Drizzling & Wet / Others:
Was there any video captured by your car Car camera? O Yes / o No
Any Injuries: o'Yes / o No (If YES) Injured Person' Name: Lum Ah Liang and Mitchell Ong
Injuries Sustain: Heck & back Injured Person in Which Vehicle: SDE 6125 B
Police Report field: a Yes / & No (If YES) Which Police Station:
The Other Party (S) Details:
1. Driver's Name / IC No: Fahad Vehicle No: SCR 5107R
Driver's Contact No: 9620 4302 Insurance Company:
2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any): Vehicle No:
Driver's Contact No: Insurance Company:
*Independent Witness (If Any): Contact No:
Preferred Workshop Name: Contact No:





Motor Private Car

MX1E

AN0420A Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00040932100

Engine No.: 27492030108616

Cha. No.:WDD2120362A895153

1 Index Mark and Registration

SRE8123B

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

Number of Vehicle

LUM AH LIANG

Effective date of the Commoncement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance or Enactment (10:45:17)

8\$750.00

22/02/2022

Named Drivers Ex Sect. 1 Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25

SS3.000.00 \$\$500.00

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26

\* Age as at date of accident EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

#### 6 Limitations as to use:

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Waiver of Excess for the first \$\$1,000 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: SWEE SENG CREDIT PTE LTD

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

**Authorised Signatory** 

Issued By: INXPRESS INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD Authorised Officer

Q6389 6111

**6**6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com



IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the same Accident Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

# ADDENDUM (A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS: \_\_\_\_ Vehicle Registration No: \_\_\_\_SKS Original Report No: \_ SMOQ MIC/FIN/Passport No: Name (as shown in NRIC): BUK WM (\*Vehicle Driver/Vehicle Owner) (\*) Please delete as appropriate Singapore ( Address: \_\_ Contact (Tel):\_\_\_ Email Address: Date of Accident: \_ Time of Accident: Insurance Company: (B) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / AMENDMENTS: I have made a report on the above-mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments: MMM Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Policyholder / Driver's Signature Name Date: